

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).808/2008

HIGH CT.OF JUDICAT.AT ALLAHB.TR.REG.GEN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESH BHUSHAN JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr S.K.Misra proposes to appear for  
respondent No.2.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time to file counter  
affidavit, if any, and list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj