

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).808/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in CMWP No.52413/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HIGH CT.OF JUDICAT.AT ALLAHB.TR.REG.GEN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESH BHUSHAN JAIN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and
office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarvendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the contesting respondent
states that this petition has been rendered infructuous.
At this stage, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner states that he is awaiting instructions from
the petitioner in the matter for which he requires about
two weeks' time. Let the said instructions be obtained
and an affidavit be filed in that regard.

Re-notify after three weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENU DIWAN)
Court Master Court Master