

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).808/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in CMWP
No.52413/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HIGH CT.OF JUDICAT.AT ALLAHB.TR.REG.GEN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESH BHUSHAN JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
rr.1 Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

rr.2 Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admittedly, the first respondent has been promoted as the District and Sessions Judge vide notification dated 19th August, 2011, and is presently posted at Siddharth Nagar. In light of the said subsequent event, we are not inclined to entertain the present petition. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed, keeping open the question of law sought to be raised in the petition.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Veena Khara]
Court Master